	RTI APPE	EAL DETAILS	
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	26/04/2016
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	31/07/2015
Name :	Ashok Kumar	Gender:	Male
Address :	D-12, BSNL Staff Qtrs, 80 FT Road, Indiranagar, Bangalore		
Pin Code :	560075		
State:	Karnataka	Country:	India
Phone :	Details not provided	Mobile No :	+91-9449071083
Email:	ashok.k.ece@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	14435	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal :	Any Other ground		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	1. Kindly update as per attached letter and provide the reason for delay. 2. After lot of persuasion with concerned department (PGM HR & Admn Karnataka) this issue has not been resolved. Regards Ashok Kumar HRMS: 200904705		





BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt of India Enterprise)

Office of CGM Telecom, Karnataka Circle, No.1, S.V.Road, Halasuru, Bengaluru-560008

To Sri. Ashok Kumar, D-12, BSNL Staff Qtrs, 80 FT Road, Indiranagar, Bangalore 560 075.

No.RTI ACT-2005/Appeal/2016-17/A-1/4 dtd at BG - 8, the .05.2016

Sub: Online First Appeal under RTI ACT from Sri. Ashok Kumar, Bangalore dated 26.04.2016.

Ref: 1. Your RTI application dated: 31.07.2015.

2. The CPIO reply Lr. No. RTI/2015-16/C-34/9 dated: 01.09.2015.

History of the case:

The Appellant, Sri. Ashok Kumar, Bangalore had sought certain information vide his RTI application dt. 31.07.2015 and the CPIO had furnished the information in full vide letter dated 01.09.2015. Now the Appellant has preferred First Appeal vide his letter dated 26.04.2016. It is, however, pointed out that the Appellant has not filed the Appeal within 30 days as stipulated under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act.

Contention of the Appellant:

In the appeal the Appellant has stated as follows:-

- 1. Kindly update as per attached letter and provide the reason for delay.
- 2. After lot of persuasion with concerned department (PGM HR & Admin, Karnataka) this issue has not been resolved.

Observations of CPIO

The CPIO has stated that the application dt 31.07.2015 was received on 03.08.2015 and the information was furnished on 01.09.2015 which is within the stipulated time as prescribed in the RTI Act. The Appellant was required to appeal against the decision of the CPIO within 30 days (thirty days) from the date of receipt of the information as per Clause 19(1) of RTI Act 2005 which has not been adhered to by the Appellant and therefore the appeal may not be admitted. Further the CPIO has stated that the information furnished vide his letter dated 01.09.2015 holds good. The CPIO has also stated that the Appellant in his Appeal has raised fresh issues rather than appealing against the information supplied in respect of his RTI Application dt 31.07.2015. In spite of these, the issues raised by the appellant has been got examined by the CPIO and the concerned unit in this office has intimated that BBN is requested to pay the Security Deposit and raise ATD to Circle Office.

DECISION

In the light of the above discussions and findings, the undersigned, being the First Appellate Authority for the above Public Authority, is of the view that the information furnished by the CPIO to the Appellant in response to his RTI application dated 31.07.2015 is in order. Though the Appeal is time barred, the issues raised in the Appeal has been got examined by the CPIO. Hence, the CPIO is hereby directed to provide further information as available with him with regard to his RTI Application dated 31.07.2015 as stated above, within 10 days of receipt of a copy of this letter.

The Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

(P. Nagaraju)

Appellate Authority & CGM Telecom. Karnataka Circle, Halasuru, Bengaluru-08. Ph: 080 - 25362323, Fax No. 25369165.

Copy to: CPIO, O/O CGMT, Bangalore - for further necessary action.

The next Appellate Authority is the Chief Information Commissioner, Club Building, Near Post Office, Old J N U Campus, New Delhi - 110 067